
89 89.5 90 90.5 91
50

100

150

200

250

300

commanded elevation

co
rr

ec
te

d 
az

im
ut

h 
(d

eg
)

aecBand3−20070904add.mod

89 89.5 90 90.5 91
88.5

89

89.5

90

90.5

commanded elevationA
ng

ul
ar

 s
ep

ar
at

io
n 

fr
om

 (
az

=
90

,e
l=

0)
 (

de
g) aecBand3−20070904add.mod

89 89.5 90 90.5 91
88.5

89

89.5

90

90.5

91

co
rr

ec
te

d 
el

ev
at

io
n 

(d
eg

)

commanded elevation

aecBand3−20070904add.mod

89 89.5 90 90.5 91
−0.0735

−0.073

−0.0725

−0.072

−0.0715

−0.071

−0.0705

−0.07

commanded elevation

C
or

re
ct

ed
 −

 c
om

m
an

de
d 

el
ev

at
io

n 
(d

eg
) aecBand3−20070904add.mod


